Payments to suppliers (inclusive of GST) (62,408)

Net cash used in operating activities (62,408)

Cash flows from investing activities

Payments for exploration and evaluation rights (469,395)

Net cash used in investing activities (469,395)

Cash flows from financing activities

Proceeds from issue of shares 706,700

Share issue transaction costs relating to IPO (78,027)

Net cash from financing activities  628,673

Net increase in cash and cash equivalents 96,870

Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the financial period -

Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the financial period 96,870

7  FINANCIAL INFORMATION

66 PATAGONIA LITHIUM LIMITED  l  PROSPECTUS 2022

7.4  HISTORICAL AND UNAUDITED PRO FORMA HISTORICAL STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL POSITION

The table below sets out the historical consolidated statement of financial position of Patagonia Lithium as at 30 June 2022, the

Pro Forma Adjustments that have been made to it (as detailed below) and the Pro Forma Historical Statement of Financial Position of

the Group as at 30 June 2022.

30 JUNE 2022
REVIEWED

PROFORMA
TRANSACTIONS

PRE IPO
BALANCE SHEET

IMPACT
OF OFFER

USE
OF FUNDS

PROFORMA
TOTAL

Assets
Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 96,870  81,129  177,999 7,224,869 (3,636,358) 3,766,509

Trade and other receivables 11,342  -   11,342 65,104  -   76,446

Exploration and evaluation 50,695  -   50,695  -   (50,695)  -

Other 78,027  -   78,027 (78,027)  -   -

236,934 81,129  318,063 7,211,946 (3,687,053) 3,842,956

Non-current assets
Exploration and evaluation 2,854,480 18,871 2,873,351 -   923,873 3,797,225

 2,854,480  18,871  2,873,351  -   923,873 3,797,225

Total assets 3,091,414 100,000  3,191,414 7,211,946 (2,763,180) 7,640,180

Liabilities
Current liabilities

Trade and other payables 49,352  -   49,352  -   -   49,352

Other 2,903,280  -   2,903,280  -   (2,903,280)  -

2,952,632  -   2,952,632.00  -   (2,903,280) 49,352

Total liabilities 2,952,632  -   2,952,632  -   (2,903,280) 49,352

Net assets 138,782 100,000 238,782 7,211,946 140,100 7,590,828

Equity

Issued capital 706,700  100,000  806,700 7,007,987  -   7,814,687

Reserves  -   501,217  501,217 286,410  -   787,626

Accumulated losses (567,918) (501,217) (1,069,135) (82,451) 140,100 (1,011,485)

138,782 100,000  238,782 7,211,946 140,100 7,590,828

67PATAGONIA LITHIUM LIMITED  l  PROSPECTUS 2022

a) Pro forma adjustments
The Pro Forma Historical Financial Information includes

pro forma adjustments, which have been applied to the

corresponding Historical Financial Information in a manner

consistent with AAS. The pro forma adjustments have been

made to adjust for the following transactions associated with

the Offer:

 i. Impact of Subsequent Events

 > Since 30 June 2022, the company has raised

$100,000 upon the issue of 1,000,000 fully paid

ordinary shares valued at 10 cents per shares;

 > Since 30 June 2022, the company has made